3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER N ECR-18-003802 13MAR2018 | JAH | JDG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 00953 oo Toan 176
R ECR-19-005130 02APR2019 | LG TE
2151099-1 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2151099-2 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151099-1 P TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151099-2 R TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151099-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
SIS RS TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
CRIMP STZE TYPE :
1 63 T 080 - TERMINAL NAME: JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT
INSUL [2.55 mm [.100] OV WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 3.50-4.10mm IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 I[N]
408-35047 a TERMINAL
APPLI CAT ON
SPECTFTICATION
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINALS APPLIED 4\
TERMINAL NAME: JUNITOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNITOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | - 2119641 - | FEED CAM, AIR FEED D48
WIRE SWP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE RIS e Sl B AR 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
3.70-4.30 mn ) .40-2.10 nm [.055-.083 [N] 3.50-4. 1 0mn 161 IN] Z1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 [N] oot - [ v [ v [ v [ 1] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL ‘ 18050 , TERMINAL ‘ 18387 cobdena AN - L 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON : - | | 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT » CRIMP HEIGHT
(B) 18051 - : : - - -
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION SIT/E @3 Ej} mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING 1 | 1 | ;élj;igl TEE%?&EA@%EEEASSH@LY ;i;
TERMINALS APPLIED 0.35 + 0.35 : - | - - i
Zﬁl TERMINALS APPLIED /e R I LI e - - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | | | ‘ ‘ JNL Ll 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 964284- ] (A) 1-964284- 1 (B) 1-964294-3 (C) 12413881 (C) 12413881 - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 964284-7 (A) 2-964284-1 (B) 2-964294-1 (C) 1241388-2 (C) 1241388-2 TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N N IR I A 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
(A) 964284-6 (A) 4-964284-1 (B) 2-964294-2 (C) 1241388-3 (C) 1241388-3 TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:ﬂ,:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | L1 |1 | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
WIRE @ ng CRIMP HEIGHT @ FICRIMP HEIGHT /2\ WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ 3.50-4.10mm [.138- D1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] S L L I 8247694  |HOLDER, INY 4
SI/E . mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E I mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING TERMINAL ) | | W W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 00mm? | 20+/-0.05 [ 047+/- 002] 5.5 1 00mm? | 20+/-0 05 [ 047+/-.002] 5.5 APPL7<3AT ON S L T U B c119740-1 | TAC, IDENTIFICATION 6 /
0. 50mm? | 154/-0.05 [.045¢/- 002] 5.8 0. 50mm? | 15+/-0.05 [.045¢/- 002] 5.8 S L L I ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
1241388-1 - | | | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
1241388-2 Y 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1241388-3 -2 2] 2] ¢2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
|ﬂﬂ!| WIRE ® v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 2 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STZE NEiB mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.50 + 0.50mm? 1 364/-0.05 [ 054+/- 0027 6 8 - 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
z/\x RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 0.50 + 0.35mm? | . 23+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 5.2 S R T R N A O 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
z/\x - w | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Rg?gﬁogﬁgsugngggt;§§€§$§TIQN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION, B I I 18036021 1SCR_BHSC. Rons (M8 1 25) R
A\ ¥ WARN T NG B 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLE PART NUMBER 2masdto-6 LOCTITE 1O THREADS OF LTEM 242, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S A A A - c079383-5 |S5CR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS - f f f f 22§i1322228 izégigLYCYéiyﬁygﬁ%bESTR”)GUIDE ;g
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - ,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. B I I onnnt SPACER CRINPER 58
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T AT R I 1320928-2  ISTRIP GULDE >4
/5N THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ) - )
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N A A |"150¢8-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO -] | W W 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079CTEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY N - >119806- 1 INSERT. SHEAR 13
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO B IR B R 3577803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION »
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR N - T ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, [T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER N T BT R 1198051 |SHEAR HOLDER  FRONT 0
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC ! :
APPLICATION. N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
A L2 ] 1333204-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R T R B 119780-7  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
L2 2|t 2-1803199-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
N T2 2] 1803125-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z2AG 20T — TE Commectini
Y.YIN — Y
CHGK AlLEy 22AhUG207T 1 D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 22AUG201 1 [ namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151099 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMATIC N

SEE DETAIL AT ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—=

%

RAM SET-UP

~——1.3+0.5

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| e

44 .61£0.05

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

() e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATION DWYN,YIN 22AUG2OTT (D) TE Connectivity
c% AlLEy 22AUGZ20TT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o OLERANCES UNLESS AP0 SORUG20 1T Tnave ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
SV Applicator
@E 2 PLC + . -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51099 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. R
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ _ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151099-1 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151099-2 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151099-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT
[NSUL |2.55 mm [.100] | OV WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
APPUCAZ%;%@SEUC“ONS (0 3.50-4.10mm [.138- 161 IN] | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN]
TERMINAL
APPHCAHON
SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED/Q\
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T TR TE TERNINAL
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNITOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT 9642817 -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 9642816 : l l ;;;232“ @ﬁ@’wmmI@i?ﬁﬁg%égﬁuigmw-gfé
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 INI 1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 3.50-4.10mm [.138-.161 INI 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 2-964284-1 : ’ _
7 7 T ISEITREETE N | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%MN Aot bl eatron@d N R 7-18023-7  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
U e e T @ LA 8 R v R
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\ * ~ [REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
EEEEEMEEE |.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 4.7 A R 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. ALR FECD 1757
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 0.35 + 0.75 1 27+/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 5.7 ’
(h) 964284~ (A) 1-964284- | (B) 1-964294-3 (C) 12413881 (C) 12413881 R c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X T6 144
(A) 964284-7 (A) 2-964284- ] (B) 2-964294- | (C) 1241388-2 (C) 1241388-2 i A £1680835-9 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(A) 9642846 (A) 4-964284-1 | (B) 2-964294-2 | (C) 1241388-3 RN TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ o L Tl ell%6o9m2  REED CAM, POST FEED 1ac
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, ST 114
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE )
2 ‘.@ ) ‘.@ — N\ - | | 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
o1/t ng mm L INCH | = REPERENCE SETTING SI/ZE ng mm [INCH] =t REFERENCE SETTING 3.50-4.10mm [.138- 161 IN] 1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 N] T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
| 00mm? 1 204/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 55 1 00mm? 1. 20+/-0.05 [.047+/- . 002] 55 TERMINAL - ] 2844907 POST, LOCKING 198
0. 75mm? 1 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] | 5.7 0.75mm? 1 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.7 APPUCAHQN A - | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
0.50mm? 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.8 0.50mm? 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.8 SPECIFICATION _ | | 5-547505-7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 177
TERMINALS APFWflE[>ZéL - 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, TNS |14
- | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
1241388 | | | | -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
Ejg::g B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
- - | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
!L—!' A - | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2 ? [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
SI/E ,ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 0 50 + 0.50mm? 1 36+4/-0.05 [.054+/- 00?21 6 8 - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/2\ REFER T0 SUPPLIED [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION, 0.50 * 0.Jomm2 | 1.23+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 5.2 ~ | b 211965271 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
& - | 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B T 50793835 1SCR_ BHSC. RodS (M4 ¥ 20 33
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNING - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
S S RN PSR NN R N S ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL — 1 S e 152
A SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE . CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS 1 1 T STRIPéUIDE Y
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - -
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CrRIMP TOOLING. T | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 R
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | T 180282  |WASHER FLAT REC M4 750
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO : :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO N 1 S T19806 1 INSERT  SHEAR 73
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION AR i
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
EEEE?EXT%ETHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC —— 1 51198051 TSHEAR HOLDLR FRONT 70
- | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 19
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. | | | 1333204-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W 2119780-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
N | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | 2-1803199-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
N | | 1803125-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE I
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z2RIG20T] — T8 Conmectint
Y YIN G Y
CHK 22A0G2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 22AUG201 1 [ namE ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) i T A 1| 00779 [@=2 151099 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. R
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED I YPE
MECHANTCAL
o\ P

() rer
‘e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ Tmmmmmﬁﬁfi/!leﬂ
| $‘

RAM SET-UP

DETALIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| eb)MF
= /‘

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

2ZZR0E20TT — TE Conrectini
LYIN — ?/ZC;
CH(? BLILEY 22AM0G2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘i%fii}3mc + PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w099
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVR

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




